
18 Maryland 

Class 1-5 Farms 

Farms wtth mdk cows on place. 1969. 
Total 

1 to 4 
5 to 9 
10 to 19 
20 to 29 

30 to 49 . 
50 to 99 
100to199 
200 and over 
None 

Farms w•th milk cows on place, 1969· 
Total 

1 to 4 
5 to 9 
10 to 19 
20 to 29 

30 to 49 
50 to 99 
100to 199 
200 and over 
None 

Farms w1th sales of cattle and calves, 1969 
1 to 4 
5 to 19 
20 to 49 
50 to 99 

100 to 199 
200 to 499 
500 and over 

500 to 999 
1,000 and over 

Class 1-5 Farms 

Hogs and p1gs 
Farms wtth-

1 to 24 
25 to 49 
50 to 99 
100 to 199 
200 to 499 . 
500 and over 

Used or to be used for breedtng 
Other hogs and ptgs. 
Feeder ptgs sold 

Litters of p1gs farrowed between­
December 1 of preced1ng year and 

November 30 
December 1 of preced1ng year 

and May 31 
June 1 and November 30 . 

Farms w1th hogs and p1gs- on p1oce 
Total 

1 to 9 
10 to 24 . 
25 to ~9 

100 to 199 
200 to 499 .. 
500 to 999 
1,000 and over 
None 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Table 17. Cattle and Calves: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 

Cattle and calves on place Cows and heifers that had calved Bulls and steers, 
including calves 

Farms 
reporting 

5 859 
6ij0 
127 
2sq 
qqq 

951 
898 
!53 

!9 
373 

Farms 

Number 

336 881 
16 503 

3 958 
1 oeq 

18 !29 

58 873 
9ij 531 
30 569 

7 061 
100 173 

Cattle and calves sold 

Farms 
reporting 

95! 
898 
!53 

19 
q92 

Number 

!80 q99 
5 936 
l 725 
q 068 

11 508 

37 721 
61 Jij3 
19 889 

q 800 
33 708 

Farms 
reporting 

Milk cows 

3 486 
6ijQ 
127 
25q 
44ij 

95! 
898 
!53 

!9 
IX> 

Cattle sold 
Farms 

Heifers and heifer calves 

Number 

137 018 
l 212 

830 
3 718 

10 875 

36 669 
59 5!5 
19 qq9 

q 751 
IX) 

Farms 
reporting 

ij6J3 
qqo 

99 
212 
389 

88! 
835 
138 

15 
604 

Calves sold 
Farms 

Number 

97 65q 
5 233 
l 175 
2 061 
5 110 

18 031 
28 899 

9 268 
I 798 

26 079 

Farms 
reporting 
milk sold 
to plants 

Farms 
reporting 

4 699 
ij87 
102 
171 
309 

681 
695 
!34 

15 
2 105 

Number 

58 72~ 
5 334 
1 058 

955 
511 

3 121 
4 ij89 
1 412 

ij63 
ijQ 386 

Value of dany products 
sold 

reporting Number Dollars reporting Number reporting Number or dealers 
Farms 

reporting Dollars 

764 
559 
127 
25q 
qqq 

951 
898 
!53 
!9 

2 359 

Farms 
reporting 

632 
992 
175 
735 

163 
56 
11 

6 
5 

186 530 
11 509 

2 777 
3 895 
8 486 

28 023 
ijQ 998 
13 983 

3 678 
73 181 

21 610 qeg 
2 221 777 

515 945 
qol 36ij 
786 143 

2 395 185 
3 537 395 

272 218 
321 312 

16 159 150 

4 741 
40q 

97 
191 
368 

87 161 
7 339 
1 037 
l 122 
2 363 

7 719 
11 138 

4 053 
1 005 

51 385 

4 498 
qq4 
116 
2q4 
ijQ9 

922 
863 
151 

18 
331 

Cattle and calves sold Cattle sold 

Farms 
reporting 

Calves sold 

Farms 
Number 

1 582 
23 Q2ij 
67 q4o 
48 03! 

20 92q 
15 968 

9 561 
3 661 
5 900 

Dollars 

258 30ij 
3 382 198 
7 9ij5 916 
6 269 115 

3 404 294 
q 006 270 
2 34q 392 

772 910 
571 qe2 

360 
358 
722 
!97 

Number reportmg 

3 337 
23 048 
20 697 
13 221 

6 951 
II 661 

8 246 
2 346 
5 900 

45 
9 
1 
1 

Table 18. Hogs and Pigs: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 1964 

Number 

I 637 
20 Ill 
ij7 706 
20 867 

5 786 
2 667 

595 
595 

Sales Inventory Sales 

99 369 
q 170 
1 7ijQ 
2 773 
6 123 

20 3Qij 
29 860 

9 930 
2 673 

21 796 

2 938 
64 
6e 

254 
444 

951 
898 
153 

19 
87 

81 694 387 
125 110 
129 ijQQ 

1 697 809 
5 748 725 

21 509 251 
36 290 961 
12 708 924 

2 793 046 
691 161 

Fattened on grain and concentrates 

Cattle sold 

Farms 
reporting 

199 
ijQJ 
!54 
69 

31 
28 

5 
2 
3 

Number 

475 
4 096 
4 585 
4 671 

4 028 
7 997 
4 981 
l 100 
3 881 

Inventory 

Calves sold 

Farms 
reporting 

1959 

70 
107 

ijQ 
11 

3 

Number 

170 
019 
!51 
747 

417 

Inventory 

Farms 
reporling Number 

Farms 
reporting Number 

Farms 
reporting Number 

Farms 
reporting Number 

Farms 
reporting Number 

Sales 

Farms 
reporting Number 

633 

t 387 
465 
387 
229 
!23 
42 

l 691 
2 421 

(Xl 

821 

Farms 
reporting 

633 
742 
645 
852 

229 
123 

32 
10 

(X) 

157 !22 

!3 ij7Q 
16 211 
25 939 
30 483 
35 965 
35 054 

24 372 
132 750 

IX! 

30 603 

Number 

!57 122 
3 468 

10 002 
42 !50 

30 483 
35 965 
21 373 
!3 681 

(X) 

2 544 

880 
487 
481 
370 
229 

97 

(X) 

(X) 

713 

iXl 

(X) 

(X l 

273 728 

11 005 
17 064 } 
33 219 
50 564 
65 783 
96 093 

003 

870 

896 { 

128 
82 
27 

(X) 
(X) 

75 950 

2 061 
3 781 

I XJ 

(X) 

(X) 

(X) 

2 268 

871 
909 

Hogs and pigs, 1969 

Used or to be used 
for J>reeding 

Farms 
reporting 

691 
321 
423 
63ij 

178 
102 

24 
9 

IX! 

Number 

24 372 
l 041 
2 565 
6 942 

3 830 
q 982 
2 990 
2 022 

(X) 

127 799 

18 502 
109 297 

( Xl 

25 697 

12 558 
13 139 

2 636 

( Xl 
I Xl 
( Xl 

I Xl 

(XJ 
IXJ 

Other hogs and pigs 

Farms 
reporting 

421 
601 
586 
840 

229 
123 

32 
10 

(X) 

Number 

132 750 
2 427 
7 437 

35 208 

26 653 
30 983 
18 383 
ll 659 

IX> 

218 228 

INA l 
INAJ 
I NAI 
INAl 
INA l 
INA l 

I Xl 
I Xl 
r XJ 

I Xl 

I Xl 
IXJ 

Farms 
reporting 

229 
123 

32 
10 

234 

6 923 

INA l 
(NAJ 
I NAJ 
INAl 
INAl 
INA l 

I Xl 
I Xl 
IXJ 

2 926 
3 286 

180 529 

INA l 
( NAJ 
(NAJ 
INA l 
INA l 
(NAl 

( Xl 
( Xl 
r XJ 

31 586 

15 314 
16 272 

4 562 

INA l 
I NAI 
I NAJ 
INAl 
INA l 
( NA l 

( XJ 
( XJ 
(XJ 

( XJ 

IXJ 
( XJ 

190 631 

INA l 
INAJ 
(NAJ 
INAl 
INA l 
INA l 

(XJ 
( Xl 
( Xl 

IXJ 

( Xl 
I Xl 

Hogs and p1gs sold, 1969 

Number 

273 728 
10 906 
25 219 
72 467 

44 078 
48 018 
3ij 777 
17 675 
20 588 

Feeder pigs sold 

Farms 
reporting 

713 
127 
175 
254 

67 
40 

8 
2 

40 

Number 

75 950 
4 0!2 
8 5!7 

20 934 

ll 681 
12 901 
10 637 

3 808 
3 ij60 



State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Class 1-5 Farms 

Farms with sales of hogs and pigs: 
Total .. 

1 to 9 .. 
10 to 49 

50 to 99 
100to 199 .. 
200 to 499 .. 

500 to 999 .. 
1 ,000 and over 
None . 

Farms with litters farrowed: 
Total 

1 litter .... 
2 to 41itters 

5 to 9 litters . 
10 to 191itters .. 
20 to 49 litters .. 

50 to 99 litters 
100 to 199 litters 
200 litters and over 
None 

Farms wtth litters farrowed: 
Total 

1 litter 
2 to 41itters . 

5 to Slitters 
10 to 191itters .. 
20 to 49 litters .. 

50 to 99 litters ... 
100to 1991itters 
200 litters and over 

Class 1·5 Farms 

Sheep and lambs . 
Lambs under 1 year old 
Ewes 1 year old or older , 
Rams and wethers 1 year old or older 

Farms with sheep and lambs 
on place: 

Total 
1 to 24 ... 
25 to 99 . 

100to299 .. 
300 to 999 
1,000 to 2,499 . 

2,500 to 4,999 .. 
5,000 and over .. 
None 

Farms with ewes 1 year old or older 
on place: 

Total ... , ... . 
1 to 24 .. . 

25to99 ... . 
100 to 199 .. . 

200 to 499 .. . 
500 to 999 .... . 

1 ,000 to 2,499 ........ . 
2,500 to 4,999 .. 

5,000 and over , , ...... . 
None . , ................. . 

Farms 
reporting 

2 633 
243 
966 

452 
341 
218 

66 
24 

323 

2 633 
117 
521 

378 
353 
265 

87 
22 
13 

877 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 18. Hogs and Pigs: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 
Hogs and pigs, 1969 

Number 

157 122 
2 242 

22 008 

22 755 
27 336 
36 748 

22 954 
21 731 

1 348 

157 122 
923 

9 927 

12 328 
21 016 
30 973 

24 355 
10 326 
14 337 
32 937 

Used or to be used 
for breeding 

Farms 
reporting 

691 
116 
650 

55 
20 
70 

691 
102 
497 

365 
345 
260 

87 
22 
13 

Number 

24 372 
360 

3 366 

3 576 
4 143 
5 271 

3 866 
3 606 

184 

24 372 
229 
935 

2 532 
4 075 
5 489 

4 881 
2 367 
2 864 

Other hogs and pigs 
Farms 

reporting 

2 421 
222 
893 

415 
313 
205 

63 
24 

286 

2 421 
91 

432 

348 
313 
243 

85 
19 
13 

877 

Number 

132 750 
1 882 

18 642 

19 179 
23 193 
31 477 

19 088 
18 125 

1 164 

132 750 
694 

7 992 

9 796 
16 941 
25 484 

19 474 
7 959 

11 473 
32 937 

Farms 
reporting 

481 
370 
229 

70 
27 

(XI 

2 544 
78 

501 

394 
361 
274 

90 
24 
14 

808 

Maryland 19 

Hogs and pigs sold, 1969 

Number 

273 728 
1 398 

26 671 

33 219 
50 564 
65 783 

44 513 
51 580 

(Xl 

273 728 
1 297 

14 266 

20 969 
34 343 
53 247 

38 645 
22 872 
29 235 
58 854 

Feeder p1gs sold 
Farms 

reporl1ng 

713 
26 

271 

157 
137 

85 

27 
10 

(XI 

713 
19 

175 

158 
165 
139 

42 
12 

3 

Number 

75 950 
161 

5 570 

8 028 
14 374 
17 818 

12 322 
17 677 

<XI 

75 950 
141 

2 964 

5 428 
10 801 
21 551 

13 129 
11 924 
10 012 

Lltlers of pigs farrowed between December 1 of preceding year and November 30, 1969 

December 1 of preceding year and May 31 June 1 and November 30 

Farms reporlrng Number Farms reporting Number Farms reporting Number 

821 
123 
541 

394 
361 
274 

90 
24 
14 

30 603 
123 
541 

5 862 
3 258 
4 566 

605 
60 

464 

363 
344 
258 

82 
21 
13 

Table 19. Sheep and Lambs: 1969, 1964, and 1959 
1969 

Inventory 

Farms 
reporting 

360 
257 
337 
304 

Farms 
reporting 

360 
191 
132 

30 
7 

lXI 

360 
208 

103 
19 

7 

23 

Farms 
Number reporling 

16 458 
4 572 

11 176 
710 

Number 

16 458 
1 957 
6 245 

4 821 
3 435 

lXI 

16 458 
3 Q97 

6 276 
3 755 

3 163 

167 

316 
lXI 
(Xl 
(X) 

1964 
Sales lnvenlory Sales 

Farms 
Number reporting 

11 436 
lXI 
(Xl 
<XI 

435 
275 
399 
340 

Farms 
Number reporting 

14 950 
3 011 

11 281 
658 

383 
(XI 
(XI 
(XI 

Sheep and lambs, 1969 

Lambs under 1 year old 

Farms 
reporting 

257 
105 
116 

29 
7 

( Xl 

257 
125 

88 
18 

19 

Number 

4 572 
369 
637 

219 
347 

<XI 

4 572 
752 

569 
073 

131 

Ewes 1 year old or older 

Farms 
reporting 

337 
169 
131 

30 
7 

<XI 

337 
208 

103 
19 

7 

<XI 

Number 

11 176 
1 377 
4 331 

3 450 
2 018 

<XI 

11 176 
2 095 

4 453 
2 585 

<XI 

14 451 
60 

799 

1 322 
2 427 
3 889 

2 549 
1 287 
2 118 

5H 
63 

436 

352 
336 
262 

88 
24 
13 

1959 
lnvenlory 

Farms 
Number reporting 

11 720 
(X l 
(XI 
<XI 

822 
537 
787 
656 

Farms 
Number reporting 

29 127 
5471 

22 332 
1 324 

660 
(X l 
(Xl 
<XI 

Sales 

1 322 
2 393 
3 900 

3 313 
1 971 
2 448 

Number 

22 048 
IX I 
(X l 
(X l 

Rams and welhers 1 year 
old or older Sheep and lambs sold, 1969 

Farms 
reporling 

30 
7 

(XI 

101 
19 

7 

8 

Number 

710 
211 
277 

152 
70 

lXI 

710 
250 

254 
97 

73 

36 

Farms 
reportmg 

316 
131 
132 

30 
7 

16 

316 
159 

103 
19 

7 

28 

Number 

669 

11 436 
2 173 

4 75<> 
830 

BOO 

877 
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